District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Form C-141

Revised October 10, 2003

30-015-25635

## Release Notification and Corrective Action

Name of Company Thurderboll Petroleum (60017) Contact Robert Lee Address P.O. Box 10523 Midland, TX 19702 Telephone No. 432-682-1251 Facility Name Thunderbolt Pet. Tank Battery Facility Type Oil Production Battery  Surface Owner State of New Mexico State of New Mexico Lease No. LG-4524  LOCATION OF RELEASE  Unit Letter Section Township Range Peter from the North/South Line Fest from the South Fest from the South Sout		805/33			<del></del>	_	OPERA?				al Report		Final Re
Facility Name   Thunderbolt Pet. Tank Battery   Facility Type   Oil Production Battery							Contact Robert Lee						
Surface Owner State of New Mexico  Location Of Release  Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   South   South   Line   Feet from the   990   West   Eddy    Latitude   Longitude   Longitude   NATURE OF RELEASE    Type of Release   Produced water and Sludge   Volume of Release   25 bbls   Volume Recovered 0   Date and Hour of Occurrence   3/18/2005   3/18/2005   Source of Release   Date and Hour of Occurrence   3/18/2005   Mas Immediate Notice Given?   Yes   No   Not Required   Date and Hour of Occurrence   Date and Hour of Discovery   Mas Immediate Notice Given?   Yes   No   Not Required   Py Est, Volume Impacting the Watercourse Reached?   Type of Release   Date and Hour of Discovery   Type   Date and Hour   Date and Hour   Date and Hour   Type   Date and Hour   Type   Date and Hour   Date and Hour													
LOCATION OF RELEASE  Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Set from the   North/South Line   South   Sout	Facility Nai	ne I nuna	erboit Pet. 1	апк вап	ery		racility Typ	be Oil Production	on Batt	егу	·· <del>·</del>	<del></del>	<del> </del>
Latitude	Surface Ow	ner State	of New Me	xico	State of N	New M	Mexico Lease No. LG-4524						
Latitude					LOCA	TIOI	N OF REI	LEASE					
Latitude	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range			1						
NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release Produced water and Sludge    Volume of Release 25 bbls   Volume Recovered 0	K   16   18S   29E   2310   S						n	990 Wes		st Eddy			
Type of Release Produced water and Sludge    Date and Hour of Occurrence   Date and Hour of Discovery   3/17/2005   If YES, To Whom?	-	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	La	titude		Longitud	le			<u> </u>		
Date and Hour of Occurrence   Date and Hour of Discovery   3/18/2005					NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE					
Was Immediate Notice Given?    Yes   No   Not Required   If YES, To Whom?			ced water an										
Was Immediate Notice Given?    Yes   No   Not Required   If YES, To Whom?   Date and Hour   If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.   PECTIVED	Source of Release											covery	
Yes   No   Not Required	Was Immedi	ate Notice (	Given?							3/10/200			
Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.  PECEIVED  JAN 2 7 2006  QUENTIFIEDIA  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Water hauler pumped water into primary water tank that overflowed into the secondary overflow tank, then onto the groun Remediation and clean up of release and pad site has been completed.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  Approximately 5000 sq. ft. of surface area was impacted by the release. A proposed remediation plan is attached to this correspondence. Release has been remediated in place using cow manure and gypsum. Pad clean has been cleaned of staining and fresh soil in place of removed stained soil. A firewall has been place around tank battery and small transfer pump.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules an regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endange public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human he or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  TIM GUN  Printed Name: Joseph A. Baca, PG  Approval Date:  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  JAN 2 7 2006  QUENTIFICON  PROBLEMANT OF TAKEN.*  JAN 2 7 2006  QUENTIFICON  JAN 2 7 2006  JAN 2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				Yes 🛭	No 🗌 Not Re	quired							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  JAN 2 7 7006  PCLEARTES!A  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Water hauler pumped water into primary water tank that overflowed into the secondary overflow tank, then onto the groun Remediation and clean up of release and pad site has been completed.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  Approximately 5000 sq. ft. of surface area was impacted by the release. A proposed remediation plan is attached to this correspondence. Release has been remediated in place using cow manure and gypsum. Pad clean has been cleaned of staining and fresh soil in place of removed stained soil. A firewall has been place around tank battery and small transfer pump.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules an regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endange public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liabilishould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that portion does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  TIM GUM  Approved by District Supervisor:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  TIM GUM  Approved by District Supervisor:  Describe Cause of Problem and Remediale Expiration Date:  E-mail Address: skipb@t3wireless.com  Conditions of Approval:													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Water hauler pumped water into primary water tank that overflowed into the secondary overflow tank, then onto the groun Remediation and clean up of release and pad site has been completed.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  Approximately 5000 sq. ft. of surface area was impacted by the release. A proposed remediation plan is attached to this correspondence. Release has been remediated in place using cow manure and gypsum. Pad clean has been cleaned of staining and fresh soil in place of removed stained soil. A firewall has been place around tank battery and small transfer pump.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules an regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endange public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human he or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  TIM GUM  Approved by District Supervisor: by MB  Conditions of Approval:	Was a Water	course Read		Yes [∑	No		If YES, Vo	olume Impacting	the Wat	ercourse.	RECE	VE	•
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Water hauler pumped water into primary water tank that overflowed into the secondary overflow tank, then onto the groun Remediation and clean up of release and pad site has been completed.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  Approximately 5000 sq. ft. of surface area was impacted by the release. A proposed remediation plan is attached to this correspondence. Release has been remediated in place using cow manure and gypsum. Pad clean has been cleaned of staining and fresh soil in place of removed stained soil. A firewall has been place around tank battery and small transfer pump.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules an regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endange public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liabilishould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human he or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  TIM GUM  Approved by District Supervisor:  DY MB Addition Date:  E-mail Address: skipb@t3wireless.com  Conditions of Approval:	If a Watercon	ırse was İm	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.				<del></del>			JAN 2	7 2006	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Water hauler pumped water into primary water tank that overflowed into the secondary overflow tank, then onto the groun Remediation and clean up of release and pad site has been completed.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  Approximately 5000 sq. ft. of surface area was impacted by the release. A proposed remediation plan is attached to this correspondence. Release has been remediated in place using cow manure and gypsum. Pad clean has been cleaned of staining and fresh soil in place of removed stained soil. A firewall has been place around tank battery and small transfer pump.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules an regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endange public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liabilishould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human he or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  TIM GUM  Approved by District Supervisor:  DY MB Addition Date:  E-mail Address: skipb@t3wireless.com  Conditions of Approval:										6	OUUHAF	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	HΛ
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endange public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liabilishould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human he or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by District Supervisor:  ONDERVATION DIVISION  Approved by District Supervisor:  Approved by District Supervisor:  ONDERVATION DIVISION  Approved by District Supervisor:  ONDERVATION DIVISION  Conditions of Approval:	Describe Are Approxima correspond staining ar	a Affected Itely 5000 Idence. R	and Cleanup A sq. ft. of su elease has	Action Tal urface ar been re	ten.* ea was impact mediated in pla	ed by	the release	e. A proposed	sum. F	Pad clean	has been	clear	ned of
Signature:  Printed Name: Joseph A. Baca, PG  Approved by District Supervisor:  Expiration Date:  Conditions of Approved:	regulations a public health should their o or the environ	Il operators or the envi operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to a	o report and acceptance adequately	nd/or file certain re te of a C-141 reporting and re	elease n ort by the emediate	otifications and MOCD me contaminati	nd perform correct parked as "Final Riction that pose a thr	tive act eport" of eat to g	tions for relations for relations for relations from the relations fro	eases which ieve the oper r, surface wa	may en ator of ter, hu	idanger liability man healt
Printed Name: Joseph A. Baca, PG  Approved by District Supervisor: by MB Allo Sameuro  Approval Date: 2 / Expiration Date:  E-mail Address: skipb@t3wireless.com  Conditions of Approval:	federal, state	or local lav							•	-			other
Title: Project Manager  Approval Date: Expiration Date:  E-mail Address: skipb@t3wireless.com  Conditions of Approval:	federal, state	or local lav				· - T		OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	N	other
E-mail Address: skipb@t3wireless.com Conditions of Approval:	•	or local lav			<u></u>				TIN	1 GUM		<u>N</u>	other
E-mail Address: skipb@t3wireless.com  Conditions of Approval:  Attached	Signature:	Josep	vs and/or regu	alations.			Approved by		TIN	1 GUM			
1	Signature: Printed Name	e: Joseph	A. Baca, P	alations.				District Supervis	TIN or: b	FIGUM Y MB	Mos		